5555
To
rq
ue
 Te
ste
r/C
he

100.00 0.01 - - 2.00-
88.00 0.01 - - 255 6.35 7 - -
DOTE20N4-G 200.0-
2000.0 0.2 2.000-
20.000 0.002 20.00-
200.00 0.02 - - 18.00-
180.00 0.02 - -
9.5 296 (P.68)
DOTE50N4-G - - 5.00-
50.00 0.005 50.0-
500.0 0.05 - - 44.0-
440.0 0.05 3.60-
36.00 0.005 410 12 6.35
10, 13, 19
12, 14, 17
DOTE100N4-G - - 10.00-
100.00 0.01 100.0-
1000.0 0.1 - - 88.0-
880.0 0.1 7.30-
73.00 0.01
12.7
277 (P.44) 6.35
297 (P.68) 9.5
DOTE200N4-G - - 20.00-
200.00 0.02 200.0-
2000.0 0.2 - - 170.0-
1700.0 0.2 15.00-
150.00 0.02 660 13 - 17, 22, 27
19, 24, 30
DOTE500N4-G - - 50.0-
500.0 0.05 - - 5.00-
50.00 0.005 440-
4400 0.5 36.0-
360.0 0.05 1020 19.0 47 -
22, 27, 29
30, 32, 36
DOTE1000N4-G - - 100.0-
1000.0 0.1 - - 10.00-
100.00 0.01 880-
8800 1 73.0-
730.0 0.1 1750 25.4 49 299 (P.68) 19.0 36, 46

 Length [mm]
Inlet
Drive
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Standard Accessory
Down Adapter
(Female)
[mm]
Hex Adapter
(Male)
[mm]Min.-Max. Grad. Min.-Max. Grad. Min.-Max. Grad.
lbf·in lbf·in
DOT35N 5-35.0 0.1 350DOT 50-350 1 DOT300I 50-300 1 9.5 #296
DOT50N 5-50.0 0.2 500DOT 50-500 2 DOT430I 50-430 2 410 8 (6.35) 10, 13, 19
DOT100N 10-100.0 0.5 1000DOT 100-1000 5 DOT1000I 100-1000 5 12.7 #277 (6.35),
#297 (9.5)
12, 14, 17
lbf·ft lbf·ft
DOT300N 30-300 1 3000DOT 300-3000 10 DOT200F 20-200 1 660 19 10 - 17, 22, 27
19, 24, 30
DOT700N 70-700 2 7000DOT 700-7000 20 DOT500F 50-500 2 1260 25 - 22, 27, 29
30, 32, 36
DOT100N
* Sold separately.
  Refer to page 63.